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Rebuilding America Now
Pennsylvania Statewide - Likely Voters

Draft 11
Field Dates: August 29-31, 2016
Sample Size: 800 Likely Voters
Client: Rebuilding America Now

OnMessage Contact: Wes Anderson

Question 1
Are you, or is any member of your household employed by a newspaper, a TV or radio station or by a political
party or a campaign for political office?

NO 100%

Question 2
Are you registered to vote at this address? If you are not registered to vote, just say so.

YES 100%

Question 3
How likely are you to vote in the elections for President this year?

DEFINITELY VOTE 83%
VERY LIKELY TO VOTE 13%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY TO VOTE 4%
Question 4

If you were to label yourself, would you say you are a liberal, a moderate, or a conservative in your political
beliefs?

TOTAL LIBERAL 19%
VERY LIBERAL 8%
SOMEWHAT LIBERAL 11%

MODERATE 32%

TOTAL CONSERVATIVE 43%
VERY CONSERVATIVE 20%
SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE 23%

DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 6%
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Question 5/6
Which political party are you most affiliated with?

TOTAL REPUBLICAN 38%
STRONG REPUBLICAN 23%
LEAN REPUBLICAN 14%
DK/REF 1%

INDEPENDENT 17%

TOTAL DEMOCRAT 43%
STRONG DEMOCRAT 24%
LEAN DEMOCRAT 17%
DK/REF 1%

DK/REFUSED 2%

Question 7

Age.

18 -35 14%

36 - 45 11%

46 - 55 20%

56 - 65 29%

66 AND ABOVE 23%

REFUSED 3%

Question 8

Gender.

MALE 49%

FEMALE 51%
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Question 9
In your opinion, what is the single most important issue facing the country today?

ECONOMY 18%
UNEMPLOYMENT/JOBS 13%
SAFETY/SECURITY 9%
IMMIGRATN/ILLEG ALIEN 6%
TERRORISM 4%
BUDGET/DEFICIT 3%
HEALTH CARE 3%
RACE/DISCRIM/ OPPTY 2%
WAR/PEACE 2%
ENVIRONMENT 2%
99%/1%/MIDDLE 2%
GUN CONTROL 2%
EDUCATION/QUALITY 2%
DONALD TRUMP 2%
ELECTIONS/CANDIDATE 2%
CRIME/VIOLENCE 2%
BICKER/GRIDLOCK 2%
HONSTY/GOV'T CORRUPTN 1%
FOREIGN POLICY 1%
GOVERNMENT/POLITICIAN 1%
MORAL/FAMILY VALUES 1%
SCOTUS NOMINATION 1%
SCHOOL FUNDS/COLLEGE 1%
FISCAL SITUATION 1%
GOV'T BIG/INTERFER 1%
LEADERSHIP 1%
NATL DEFENS/MILIT/VET 1%
SOCIAL SECURITY 1%
POVRTY/HUNGER/HOMELSS

BE FOR THE PEOPLE/USA

TAXES

CONSTITUTION

WOMEN'S ISSUE/RGTS

LACK OF INDUSTRY/MFG

HILLARY CLINTON

SENIORS

ABORTION

RELIGION

COST OF LIVING

GOV'T SPENDING
CHARACTER/PERSONALITY
HEALTH INSURANCE
CITIZENS UNITED
HOUSING

WAGES

QUALITY OF LIFE
PROPERTY TAXES
WELFARE

SR HEALTH/MEDICARE
REPUBLICANS

AMERICAN VALU/RESTORE
TRADE PACT

CLASS SIZE/CROWDING
RELIGIOUS FREEDOM
BARACK OBAMA
DEMOCRATS

*ORK K K K XK XK K K X XK K X K K K X XK X X X X X X K ¥ X X
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MISCELLANEOUS 1%
DON'T KNOW 4%

Question 10
Do you think the country is headed in the right direction or have we gotten off on the wrong track?

RIGHT DIRECTION 28%
WRONG TRACK 66%
DK/REFUSED 6%

Question 11
If the election for the U.S. Congress were held today, for whom would you vote, the Republican candidate or the
Democrat candidate?

REPUBLICAN 44%
DEMOCRAT 38%
ANY THIRD PARTY MENTIONS 1%
UNDECIDED 17%

Question 12
I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1

name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.
Barack Obama

TOTAL FAVORABLE 50%
VERY FAVORABLE 35%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 15%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 9%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 38%

NO OPINION 3%

NEVER HEARD OF 0%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 1.0

MEAN 2.5

MEDIAN 2.0

MODE 4.0

SD 1.3

SE 0.0
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Question 13
I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1

name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.
Tom Wolf

TOTAL FAVORABLE 38%
VERY FAVORABLE 12%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 26%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 38%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 15%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 23%

NO OPINION 19%

NEVER HEARD OF 5%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 1.0

MEAN 2.7

MEDIAN 3.0

MODE 2.0

SD 1.1

SE 0.0
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Question 14

I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1
name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.

Pat Toomey

TOTAL FAVORABLE 36%
VERY FAVORABLE 11%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 25%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 40%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 20%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 20%

NO OPINION 19%

NEVER HEARD OF 5%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 0.9

MEAN 2.6

MEDIAN 3.0

MODE 2.0

SD 1.0

SE 0.0

Question 15

I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1
name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.

Katie McGinty

TOTAL FAVORABLE 30%
VERY FAVORABLE 8%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 22%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 35%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 15%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 20%

NO OPINION 22%

NEVER HEARD OF 14%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 0.8

MEAN 2.7

MEDIAN 3.0

MODE 2.0

SD 1.0

SE 0.0
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Question 16

I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1
name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.

Hillary Clinton

TOTAL FAVORABLE 42%
VERY FAVORABLE 20%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 22%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 56%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 7%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 48%

NO OPINION 2%

NEVER HEARD OF 0%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 0.8

MEAN 2.9

MEDIAN 3.0

MODE 4.0

SD 1.2

SE 0.0

Question 17

I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1
name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.

Tim Kaine

TOTAL FAVORABLE 35%
VERY FAVORABLE 13%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 22%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 25%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14%

NO OPINION 27%

NEVER HEARD OF 14%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 1.4

MEAN 24

MEDIAN 2.0

MODE 2.0

SD 1.1

SE 0.0
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Question 18

I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1
name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.

Donald Trump

TOTAL FAVORABLE 43%
VERY FAVORABLE 23%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 20%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 54%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 9%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 45%

NO OPINION 3%

NEVER HEARD OF 0%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 0.8

MEAN 2.8

MEDIAN 3.0

MODE 4.0

SD 1.3

SE 0.0

Question 19
I am going to read some names of people in the news. For each one, please tell me, first whether you've heard of
the person, then, if so, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the person. If1

name someone you don't know much about, just tell me and we'll go on to the next one.
Mike Pence

TOTAL FAVORABLE 42%
VERY FAVORABLE 24%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 19%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 10%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19%

NO OPINION 18%

NEVER HEARD OF 10%

**RATIO (FAVORABLE / UNFAVORABLE) 1.4

MEAN 24

MEDIAN 2.0

MODE 1.0

SD 1.2

SE 0.0
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Question 20
Please tell which of the following you believe is the most important issue facing the country today.

CREATING JOBS AND IMPROVING OUR ECONOMY 25%
STRENGTHENING OUR NATIONAL SECURITY AND DEFEATING TERRORIST GROUPS 12%
LIKE ISIS

CUTTING WASTEFUL GOVERNMENT SPENDING AND REDUCING THE NATIONAL DEBT 11%
RESTORING HONESTY AND INTEGRITY TO WASHINGTON 9%
MAKING HEALTHCARE MORE AFFORDABLE AND ACCESSIBLE 5%
PROTECTING MEDICARE AND SOCIAL SECURITY 5%
PASSING NEW GUN CONTROL LAWS 5%
INCREASING BORDER SECURITY AND REDUCING ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION 4%
PROTECTING THE ENVIRONMENT 3%
STOPPING OVERREACH BY GOVERNMENT AGENCIES LIKE THE IRS 2%
REDUCING TAXES 2%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 1%
MORE THAN ONE 16%
DK/REFUSED 1%
Question 21/22

If the general election for President were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump, a Republican, and
Hillary Clinton, a Democrat, for whom would you vote?

TOTAL TRUMP 46%
VOTE TRUMP 45%
LEAN TRUMP 1%

TOTAL CLINTON 46%
VOTE CLINTON 43%
LEAN CLINTON 3%

OTHER 3%

WILL NOT VOTE 2%

FIRM UNDECIDED 2%

Question 23/24

If the general election for President were held today and the candidates were Donald Trump, a Republican,
Hillary Clinton, a Democrat, Gary Johnson, a Libertarian, and Jill Stein, a Green Party Candidate, for whom
would you vote?

TOTAL TRUMP 44%
VOTE TRUMP 42%
LEAN TRUMP 1%

TOTAL CLINTON 43%
VOTE CLINTON 41%
LEAN CLINTON 3%

TOTAL JOHNSON 7%
VOTE JOHNSON 7%
LEAN JOHNSON *

TOTAL STEIN 3%
VOTE STEIN 3%
LEAN STEIN *

OTHER *

WILL NOT VOTE 1%

FIRM UNDECIDED 2%
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Question 25
Thinking again about the upcoming Presidential race, please tell me which of the following statements come

closest to your opinion?

I AM DEFINITELY VOTING FOR DONALD TRUMP 31%
I AM RELUCTANTLY VOTING FOR DONALD TRUMP BECAUSE I JUST CAN'T VOTE FOR 18%
HILLARY CLINTON

I AM RELUCTANTLY VOTING FOR HILLARY CLINTON BECAUSE I JUST CAN'T VOTE 16%
FOR DONALD TRUMP

I AM DEFINITELY VOTING FOR HILLARY CLINTON 33%
NONE OF THE ABOVE 1%
DK/REFUSED *
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Question 26

Being as specific as possible, what is your greatest hesitation in voting for Donald Trump?

NONE/NO HESITATION

NO QUALIFY/INFORM/FIT
BAD PERSONALITY/NASTY
BIG MOUTH/NO FILTER

LOOSE CANNON/UNSTABLE

NO EXPERIENCE
BUFFOON/CLOWN/CRAZY
BIGOT/HATRED/RACISM
SPEAK BEFORE THINK
DON'T LIKE/EVERYTHING
SCARY/DANGEROUS/WAR
DISHONEST
VIEWS/POSITIONS

FLIP FLOP/WISHY/WASHY
STAND ON IMMIGRATION
NARCISS/OTH PSYCHOSES
STD ON FOREIGN AFFAIR
LEWD/CRUDE/RUDE
CAN'T STAY ON MESSAGE
NOT FOR PEOPLE

NOT IN TOUCH W/PEOPLE
CLOSEMIND/INTRANSGNT
LACKS SPECIFIC PLAN
IMMATURE/PUERILE
ARROG/EGO/CONDESCEND
NOT INTELLIGENT
STAND ON DEFENS/MILIT
BULLY

SELF INTEREST

POOR JOB

WEALTHY

AVOIDS ISSUES

STD ON VETS/HEROES
NOT REALLY GOP'R
MISOGYNIST

NOT IN TOUCH/REALITY
DOESN'T WANT TO WIN
TOO CONSERVATIVE
STD/SRS/SOC SEC/MEDIC
EXTREMIST

STAND ON SOCIAL ISSUE
STAND ON ECONOMY
DIVISIVE

HIS CLOTHING LINE
APPEARANCE
SPENDING/WASTE

STAND ON TAXES

STAND ON HEALTH CARE
ACTS DEM/RINO

POOR SPEAKER

VAR SPEC REMARKS
DEMAGOGUE

ALL TALK/NO ACTION
STAND ON ABORTION
TAX RETURNS

MISC

16%
8%
8%
7%
6%
6%
6%
5%
4%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

w
o
o\*******************************
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DON'T KNOW 5%
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Question 27

Being as specific as possible, what is your greatest hesitation in voting for Hillary Clinton?

DISHONST/CORRPT/CRIME
NONE/NO HESITATION
JUST DON'T LIKE

EMAILS
VIEWS/POSITIONS
PERSONAL PROB/BAGGAGE
GENDER/FEMALE

OBAMA ALLY/POLICY
BENGHAZI

TOO LIBERAL

BIG BIZ/WALL ST/LOBBY
STAND ON GUN CONTROL
ESTABLSHMNT/STATU QUO
CLINTON FOUNDATION
NOT FOR PEOPLE/USA
NOT QUALIFIED
GREEDY/MONEY GRUB

IN TOO LONG

FLIP FLOP/WISHY/WASHY
POOR PERSONALITY
STAND ON ECONOMY
WEAK/DULL

STAND ON ABORTION
HEARD BAD STUFF

POOR JOB

POLITICIAN

DEMOCRAT

SAY ANYTHING FOR VOTE
WOMEN'S ISSUES/RGTS
OPPORTUNIST

NO ACCOUNTABILITY
STAND ON UNEMPLOYMENT
ARROGANT

FOREIGN POLICY

POWER HUNGRY

BREAKS PROMISES

STD DEFENS/MILIT/SEC
BILL CLINTON

STAND ON IMMIGRATION
DIRTY CAMPAIGN

STAND ON TAXES
DYNASTY

RELATIONS W/POLICE
HYPOCRITE

NEED MORE INFO

NOT IN TOUCH W/PEOPLE
TOO CONSERVATIVE
VINCE FOSTER

NO EXPERIENCE

SCOTUS NOMINATION
SPENDING/WASTE
POLARIZING

HER HEALTH

MISC

DON'T KNOW

43%
16%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%

*OXK K K K K K K K K K XK K K K XK KK K K K K KKK KKK XX K K X X

*
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X

7%
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Question 28
Thinking about the upcoming presidential election in November, how likely are you to not vote for President but
still vote for other races like Governor or Senate?

TOTAL LIKELY 34%
EXTREMELY LIKELY 22%
VERY LIKELY 12%

TOTAL LIKELY 61%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 7%
NOT VERY LIKELY 54%

DK/REFUSED 4%

Question 29/30

If the election for U.S. Senate were held today and the candidates were Pat Toomey, the Republican, Katie
McGinty, the Democrat, and Edward Clifford, the Libertarian for whom would you vote?

TOTAL TOOMEY 45%
VOTE TOOMEY 42%
LEAN TOOMEY 3%

TOTAL MCGINTY 39%
VOTE MCGINTY 37%
LEAN MCGINTY 2%

TOTAL CLIFFORD 7%
VOTE CLIFFORD 7%
LEAN CLIFFORD 1%

OTHER *

WILL NOT VOTE 1%

FIRM UNDECIDED 7%

Question 31

Regardless of who you are voting for, please tell me whether each of the following statements best describes
Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton.

Cares about people like me.

DONALD TRUMP 42%
HILLARY CLINTON 39%
BOTH 1%
NEITHER 16%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3%

Question 32

Regardless of who you are voting for, please tell me whether each of the following statements best describes
Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton.

Will improve the economy and create jobs.

DONALD TRUMP 51%
HILLARY CLINTON 39%
BOTH 1%
NEITHER 6%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3%
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Question 33

Regardless of who you are voting for, please tell me whether each of the following statements best describes
Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton.

Will bring reform and change to Washington.

DONALD TRUMP 55%
HILLARY CLINTON 26%
BOTH 1%
NEITHER 16%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3%

Question 34

Regardless of who you are voting for, please tell me whether each of the following statements best describes
Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton.

Is the one candidate I would never vote for.

DONALD TRUMP 44%
HILLARY CLINTON 48%
BOTH 2%
NEITHER 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 4%

Question 35

Regardless of who you are voting for, please tell me whether each of the following statements best describes
Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton.

Is dishonest and untrustworthy.

DONALD TRUMP 35%
HILLARY CLINTON 50%
BOTH 11%
NEITHER 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 3%
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Question 36

Regardless of who you are voting for, please tell me whether each of the following statements best describes
Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton.

Will weaken our national security and make us less safe from terrorism.

DONALD TRUMP 40%
HILLARY CLINTON 47%
BOTH 4%
NEITHER 5%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5%

Question 37

As you may know, Republicans currently hold the majority in the U.S. Senate but there are many competitive
Senate races this year. Democrats believe they have a chance of retaking the majority. Which party would you
rather see hold the majority in the Senate after the 2016 elections, the Republicans or the Democrats?

REPUBLICANS 50%
DEMOCRATS 45%
DK/REFUSED 4%

Question 38
Please tell me which of the following statements come closest to your opinion?

IF HILLARY CLINTON BECOMES PRESIDENT, WE NEED REPUBLICANS IN CHARGE OF 55%
CONGRESS TO ACT AS A CHECK AND BALANCE ON HER AGENDA.

IF HILLARY CLINTON BECOMES PRESIDENT, WE NEED DEMOCRATS IN CHARGE OF 40%
CONGRESS SO SHE CAN GET HER AGENDA PASSED.

BOTH 1%
NEITHER 2%
DK/REFUSED 2%
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Question 39

As you may know, Hillary Clinton recently stated that we need to move away from coal and she said quote 'that
we are going to put a lot of coal miners and coal companies out of business,' end quote. Knowing this, does that
make you more or less likely to vote for Hillary Clinton?

TOTAL MORE LIKELY 20%
MUCH MORE LIKELY 11%
SOMEWHAT MORE LIKELY 10%

TOTAL LESS LIKELY 46%
SOMEWHAT LESS LIKELY 6%
MUCH LESS LIKELY 40%

NO DIFFERENCE 20%

DK/REFUSED 2%

NOT ASKED 11%

Question 40

As you may know, it was recently discovered that the Obama administration handed over $400 million dollars in
cash to the country of Iran in exchange for the release of 4 Americans who had been held for years by their
government as political prisoners. Do you favor or oppose this decision by the Obama Administration?

TOTAL FAVOR 31%
STRONGLY FAVOR 18%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 13%

TOTAL OPPOSE 53%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 42%

DK/REFUSED 17%

Question 41

What is your race or ethnic heritage?

WHITE/CAUCASIAN 81%
AFRICAN-AMERICAN/BLACK 11%
HISPANIC 2%
ASIAN 1%
OTHER 1%
DK/REFUSED 4%
Question 42

From the following list, what is the last grade of formal education you have completed?

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA 1%
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 20%
SOME COLLEGE/TRADE SCHOOL 26%
COLLEGE GRADUATE 28%
POST GRADUATE DEGREE 25%
REFUSED 1%
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Question 43
Generally speaking, regarding the issue of abortion, would you say that you are Pro-life or Pro-choice?

TOTAL PRO-LIFE 43%
STRONGLY PRO-LIFE 31%
SOMEWHAT PRO-LIFE 12%

TOTAL PRO-CHOICE 51%
SOMEWHAT PRO-CHOICE 17%
STRONGLY PRO-CHOICE 34%

NO OPINION 3%

DK/REFUSED 3%

Question 44

How do you normally vote? Would you say that you vote Democrat, vote Republican, or vote for as many
Democrats as Republicans?

TOTAL VOTE DEMOCRAT 34%
ALWAYS VOTE DEMOCRAT 13%
USUALLY VOTE DEMOCRAT 21%

VOTE FOR AS MANY DEMOCRATS AS REPUBLICANS 22%

TOTAL VOTE REPUBLICAN 38%
ALWAYS VOTE REPUBLICAN 14%
USUALLY VOTE REPUBLICAN 24%

DK/REFUSED 5%

Table 45

Area.

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY 12%

REST OF PHILADELPHIA MARKET 30%

ALLEGHENY COUNTY 11%

REST OF PITTSBURGH MARKET 11%

SCRANTON MARKET 11%

HARRISBURG MARKET 14%

JOHNSTOWN MARKET 6%

REST OF STATE 5%

Table 46

Vote Frequency.

0OF3 5%

1 OF 3 18%

20F3 25%

30F3 52%

Table 47

Interview.

CELL PHONE 32%

LANDLINE PHONE 68%
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